ments adopted, read the third time and passed by year and nays with proposed amendments."

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Amend by inserting in 2d line of section 1, after the word "keep," the words following: "or allow to be and remain on his lands or premises."

Which was concurred in.

224

Also, amend by inserting after the word "thereof," on 1st line, at top of page 2, the words following: "against any person or persons," and after the word "upon," in same line, the words "lands or."

Which was concurred in.

Also, amend by inserting after the word "destroy," in the next to last line in section 2, the words "by burning," and after the word "destroyed," in last line of said section, the words "by burning."

Which was concurred in.

Also, amend by striking out the word "ten," at end of 2d line of section 3, and insert the words "three or more," and amend by striking out the word "Commissioners," at end of 6th line of section 3, and inserting "Tree and Fruit Inspectors."

Which was concurred in.

Amend section 4 by striking out the word "Commissioners," in 1st and 2d lines thereof, and inserting "Tree and Fruit Inspectors."

Which was concurred in.

Also, amend section 4 by striking out the word "Commissioners," in 4th and 5th lines thereof, and Easerting "Tree and Fruit Inspectors," and by striking out in 10th and 11th lines the words "or otherwise, and also fruit shall be and constitute a lien and sharged on the lands and premises where said trees and fruit were found, recoverable by the County Commissioners of the county for county purposes through the agency of the tax collector, as taxes are collected.

Also, add a new section to be known as section 9, and to read as follows:

"Sec. 9. And be it enacted, That if any person shall in anywise interfere with or hinder and impede said Tree and Fruit Inspectors, or any of them, their agents or workmen, or the Constable and his assistants